
Ket

Ket

 -- BitterBitterIntimateEnemyFriendNeutrlBitterNeutrl

Ket

Ket

 -- EnemyEnemyFriendEnemyFriendEnemyEnemyFriend

 -- EnemyEnemyFriendNeutrlNeutrlFriendEnemyEnemyKet

Ket

Rah

Rah

Bitter -- IntimateNeutrlEnemyEnemyBitterNeutrlBitter

Rah

Rah

Enemy -- FriendEnemyEnemyEnemyEnemyFriendEnemy

Enemy -- FriendFriendNeutrlNeutrlEnemyEnemyEnemyRah

Rah

Sat

Sat

BitterIntimate -- NeutrlFriendIntimateNeutrlNeutrlNeutrl

Sat

Sat

EnemyFriend -- EnemyFriendFriendFriendFriendFriend

EnemyFriend -- FriendNeutrlFriendEnemyEnemyEnemySat

Sat

Ven

Ven

IntimateNeutrlNeutrl -- EnemyIntimateEnemyBitterNeutrl

Ven

Ven

FriendEnemyEnemy -- EnemyFriendEnemyEnemyFriend

FriendFriendFriend -- NeutrlFriendNeutrlEnemyEnemyVen

Ven

Jup

Jup

EnemyEnemyFriendBitter -- BitterNeutrlIntimateNeutrl

Jup

Jup

EnemyEnemyFriendEnemy -- EnemyEnemyFriendEnemy

NeutrlNeutrlNeutrlEnemy -- EnemyFriendFriendFriendJup

Jup

Mer

Mer

FriendEnemyFriendIntimateEnemy -- EnemyBitterNeutrl

Mer

Mer

FriendEnemyFriendFriendEnemy -- EnemyEnemyEnemy

NeutrlNeutrlNeutrlFriendNeutrl -- NeutrlEnemyFriendMer

Mer

Mar

Mar

NeutrlBitterFriendEnemyNeutrlBitter -- IntimateNeutrl

Mar

Mar

EnemyEnemyFriendEnemyEnemyEnemy -- FriendEnemy

FriendEnemyNeutrlNeutrlFriendEnemy -- FriendFriendMar

Mar

Mon

Mon

BitterNeutrlFriendEnemyFriendNeutrlFriend -- Neutrl

Mon

Mon

EnemyFriendFriendEnemyFriendEnemyFriend -- Enemy

EnemyEnemyNeutrlNeutrlNeutrlFriendNeutrl -- FriendMon

MonSun

Friendship
Sample
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1

Permanent

 -- Enemy Enemy Enemy Enemy Friend Friend Enemy Friend

 -- Neutrl Neutrl Enemy Neutrl Neutrl Neutrl Bitter Neutrl

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Temporary

Five-Fold 

EnemyEnemyEnemyEnemyFriendNeutrlFriendFriend -- Sun



30.00
26.15
22.30
18.45
15.00
11.15
07.30
03.45

30.00
26.15
22.30
18.45
15.00
11.15
07.30
03.45

30.00
26.15
22.30
18.45
15.00
11.15
07.30
03.45

30.00
26.15
22.30
18.45
15.00
11.15
07.30

3952

5654

3949

48

Sum  3  3  4  4  5  2  1  2  2  5  6  2 Sum 4  4  2  7  6  5  5  4  2  5  4  4 

Sum  6  6  6  4  4  4  7  4  3  5  4  3 Sum 2  4  4  5  7  6  3  4  4  6  3  6 

Sum  3  4  2  3  2  2  4  2  5  5  5  2 Sum 6  5  2  5  4  4  3  3  5  4  4  4 

Sum  4  3  3  5  5  3  6  4  4  5  3  3 Sum 3  5  4  2  4  6  3  5  3  5  5  4 49

68

97

54

6

Asc  |  0  0  0  |  |  0  |  0  |  |  0 Asc  0  |  0  |  |  |  |  |  0  0  |  | 

Asc  |  |  |  0  |  |  |  0  |  |  0  | Asc  0  |  |  0  |  |  0  |  0  |  0  | 

Asc  0  |  0  0  0  |  |  0  |  0  |  0 Asc  |  0  0  |  0  0  0  |  |  0  0  0 

Asc  0  |  |  |  0  0  |  |  0  |  0  0 Asc  0  0  |  0  0  |  0  0  0  |  |  0 4

39

56

36

4

Mon  0  0  |  0  0  0  0  |  0  0  0  | Mon |  |  0  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  0  0 

Mon  0  0  |  0  |  0  |  0  |  0  0  | Mon 0  |  0  |  |  0  0  |  0  |  0  | 

Mon  |  0  0  |  0  0  0  0  |  0  0  0 Mon |  0  |  0  0  |  |  0  0  |  |  0 

Mon  0  0  0  |  |  0  0  0  |  0  0  | Mon |  0  0  0  |  0  0  |  0  0  0  | 4

65

88

48

7

Mer  |  |  |  0  0  0  0  0  |  0  |  | Mer 0  |  0  |  |  0  0  |  0  |  0  0 

Mer  |  |  |  0  |  |  0  |  |  |  0  0 Mer |  0  |  0  |  |  0  0  |  |  |  | 

Mer  0  0  |  0  0  0  |  0  |  |  0  0 Mer |  |  0  |  |  0  |  0  |  |  |  0 

Mer  0  0  |  0  |  |  0  0  |  |  |  | Mer 0  |  0  |  0  |  |  0  |  |  0  | 7

39

68

47

3

Ven  0  0  |  |  0  0  0  0  0  |  0  0 Ven |  |  |  |  |  0  0  |  |  |  |  0 

Ven  0  |  |  |  0  0  |  0  0  |  |  0 Ven 0  |  |  |  |  |  0  0  |  |  0  | 

Ven  |  0  0  |  |  0  0  0  0  0  |  0 Ven 0  |  0  |  |  |  0  0  0  |  |  | 

Ven  |  0  0  0  0  0  |  |  0  0  0  0 Ven |  |  0  0  |  |  0  |  0  |  |  | 8

73

95

56

8

Sun  |  |  0  |  |  0  |  0  0  |  |  0 Sun  0  0  0  0  0  0  |  0  0  |  |  0 

Sun  |  |  |  0  |  |  |  |  0  0  |  | Sun  0  0  0  0  |  |  0  0  |  0  |  | 

Sun  0  |  |  0  0  0  |  0  |  |  0  0 Sun  |  |  0  |  |  0  0  0  |  0  0  | 

Sun  |  |  0  |  0  0  |  |  |  |  |  0 Sun  0  |  0  0  0  |  |  |  0  0  |  | 6

66

78

77

8

Mar  0  |  0  |  |  0  0  0  |  |  |  0 Mar |  0  0  |  0  |  |  0  0  |  0  | 

Mar  |  |  0  |  0  0  |  |  0  |  |  0 Mar 0  0  |  |  |  |  |  0  |  |  0  | 

Mar  |  |  0  |  0  0  |  |  0  |  |  0 Mar |  0  0  |  |  0  |  |  0  0  |  | 

Mar  0  0  |  |  |  |  |  0  |  |  0  | Mar 0  |  |  0  |  0  |  0  0  |  0  0 5

45

84

47

4

Jup  0  0  0  |  |  0  0  0  0  |  |  0 Jup  0  0  |  |  |  |  0  0  0  0  0  | 

Jup  |  |  |  |  0  0  |  |  0  |  |  0 Jup  0  |  0  |  0  0  |  |  0  0  0  0 

Jup  0  0  0  0  0  |  0  0  0  |  |  | Jup  |  |  |  0  0  |  0  0  |  |  0  | 

Jup  |  |  0  0  |  0  |  0  0  0  0  0 Jup  |  |  |  0  |  |  0  |  |  |  |  0 9

Mon

Mer Jup

SunAsc

Sample
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2

Sat

Ven

03.45 0  0  |  |  0  |  0  |  |  0  |  0 

AR 

 |  0  0  |  |  |  |  |  0  |  |  0 

 0  |  0  0  0  |  0  |  |  0  0  0  0  |  0  0  |  0  0  |  |  |  |  | 

 |  0  0  |  |  |  |  |  0  |  |  0  |  0  0  |  0  |  |  0  0  0  0  0 

 |  0  0  |  |  |  |  0  0  0  |  |  0  0  |  0  |  |  0  0  0  0  |  0 

Sat

Sat Sat

Sat Sat

86

4 7

8 4

7 4

Mar

Sat

Sat

Sat

Sum Sum

Sum Sum

Sum Sum

Sum Sum

TA GE CA LE VI LI SC SA CA AQ PI SA CA AQ PI AR TA GE CA LE VI LI SC 

GE CA LE VI LI SC SA CA AQ PI AR TA LE VI LI SC SA CA AQ PI AR TA GE CA 

SA CA AQ PI AR TA GE CA LE VI LI SC LE VI LI SC SA CA AQ PI AR TA GE CA 

CA AQ PI AR TA GE CA LE VI LI SC SA VI LI SC SA CA AQ PI AR TA GE CA LE 

Prastharashtakavarga



10220030110100
18003231105300
10002000003131
11030111230000
11110000220023
13020000210332
10010100201212

10220030110100
18003231105300
16002021003143
14130112230010
15110020220025
15020010210333
10010100201212

17413320017016810494121

6119744643302528

337232925232826312529343133

386273430263329372931383636
49455353642453
39125443326522
52244445245567
56474446663453
54544263644367
39242232432555
49453344525644

(Without Lagna)

Ashtakavarga Tables
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ARI TAU GEM CAN LEO VIR LIB SCO SAG CAP 

Sun

AQU PIS Sum

Mon Mar Mer Jup Ven Sat

ARI TAU GEM CAN LEO VIR LIB SCO SAG CAP AQU PIS Sum

3

Total

Total

3 5 483433544635

Asc
Sat
Ven
Jup
Mer
Mar
Mon
Sun 9200000201301

Sodya Pind

Grah Pind

Rashi Pind 1131141261241257469

Reduced Ashtakavarga Tables

Pind

Sun
Mon
Mar
Mer
Jup
Ven
Sat
Asc

Ekadhipatya Reduction

1 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 9Sun
Mon
Mar
Mer
Jup
Ven
Sat
Asc

SumPIS AQU CAP SAG SCO LIB VIR LEO CAN GEM TAU ARI 

Asc

93



121Sodya Pind
28Grah Pind
93Rashi Pind

174Sodya Pind
61Grah Pind

113Rashi Pind

133Sodya Pind
19Grah Pind

114Rashi Pind

200Sodya Pind
74Grah Pind

126Rashi Pind

170Sodya Pind
46Grah Pind

124Rashi Pind

168Sodya Pind
43Grah Pind

125Rashi Pind

104Sodya Pind
30Grah Pind
74Rashi Pind

94Sodya Pind
25Grah Pind

Asc

Sat

Ven

Jup

Mer

Mar

Mon

Sample
Ashtakavarga Charts

4

Triple-S Software
205 Allied House , Inderlok Chowk, Old Rohtak Rd., Delhi-110035, INDIA
Email:sales@horosoft.net  WebSite: http://www.horosoft.net

Sun
Rashi Pind 69

Before Reduction Trikona Reduction Ekadhipatya Reduction
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2

10.33

619.99

64.78

20.00

535.21

4

7.83

469.63

41.09

40.00

388.54

1

10.71

642.70

47.49

60.00

535.21

3

9.52

571.11

15.89

20.00

535.21

6

7.58

454.97

11.99

50.00

392.97

9

6.80

407.93

18.34

0.00

389.59

12

5.89

353.13

30.62

10.00

312.51

8

7.09

425.51

39.47

10.00

376.04

11

6.17

370.12

27.61

30.00

312.51

10

6.71

402.68

50.18

40.00

312.51

7

7.58

454.68

45.09

20.00

389.59

Relative Rank

Bhavbal in Rupa

Total Bhava Bal

Bhava Drishtibal

Bhava Digbal

XIIXIXIXVIIIVIIVIVIVIIIII

19.15
40.22

4
1.30
5.00
6.48

388.54
11.19
8.57

36.38
96.78
0.00

28.49
60.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.22
4.07

48.64
186.97

0.00
15.00
15.00

112.50
44.47

29.77
28.13

3
1.18
5.50
6.49

389.59
4.00

42.85
21.35

119.78
0.00
8.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

55.78
55.93
7.04

194.57
0.00

60.00
15.00
82.50
37.07

16.05
43.72

1
1.37
6.50
8.92

535.21
4.89

34.28
41.44

211.52
0.00

39.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

60.00
55.78
55.93
16.95

226.13
0.00

30.00
30.00

120.00
46.13

36.71
17.69

7
0.74
7.00
5.21

312.51
-0.43
25.70
9.37

124.11
0.00

59.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.22

60.00
19.13

134.63
0.00

15.00
15.00
71.25
33.38

28.25
18.31

2
1.31
5.00
6.55

392.97
6.33

17.14
44.81

136.30
0.00

38.00
0.00

45.00
30.00
15.00
0.00
4.22
4.07

17.79
170.61

0.00
30.00
30.00

103.13
7.48

6.58
52.67

6
0.98
6.00
5.90

354.26
-34.95
51.43
0.00

115.81
0.00
0.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

111.55
4.07

52.24
169.74

0.00
15.00
15.00
90.00
49.74

  Kashta Phal
  Istha Phal

  Relative Rank
  Ratio
  Minimum Requirements
  Shadbala in Rupas
  Total Shadbal
6.Total Drik Bal
5.Total Naisargika Bal
4.Total Cheshta Bal
3.Total Kalabal
  Yuddha Bal
  Ayana Bal
  Hora Bal
  Vara Bal
  Masa Bal
  Abda Bal
  Tribhaga Bal
  Paksha Bal
  Nathonnatha Bal
2.Total Digbal
1.Total Sthaan Bal
  Drekkana Bal
  Kendra Bal
  Ojayugmarasyamsa Bal
  Saptavarga Bal

Shadbal

Bhava Bal

Email:sales@horosoft.net  WebSite: http://www.horosoft.net
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Triple-S Software

Sample

Sun Mon Mar Mer Jup Ven Sat

5

  Uchcha Bal

Bhava Adhipatibal

-0.43
376.04

6.27
5.00
1.25

5

8.61
46.30

I

22.15
71.25
30.00
15.00
0.00

138.40
56.46
55.93
4.22

60.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.45
0.00

121.60
0.00

60.00

392.97

30.00

38.29

461.26

7.69

5



Medium.      25.51 - 4Revati
Not Good.3     17.51 - 4U.Bhadrapada
Medium.      25.54 - 4P.Bhadrapada
Medium.+5    24.51 - 3P.Bhadrapada
Medium.+5    201 - 4Satabhisaj
Not Good.3,5   123 - 4Dhanistha
Not Good.3,6   9.51 - 2Dhanistha
Medium.-6    231 - 4Sravana
Medium.2,+6  20.52 - 4U.Asadha
Medium.+2    241 - 1U.Asadha
Medium.3     181 - 4P.Asadha
Medium.      211 - 4Mula
Not Good.6     131 - 4Jyestha
Not Good.3,6   111 - 4Anuradha
Not Good.6     134 - 4Vishakha
Medium.+5    19.51 - 3Vishakha
Medium.+5    271 - 4Swati
Not Good.3,5   133 - 4Chitra
Not Good.3     191 - 2Chitra
Good.      331 - 4Hasta
Good.      31.52 - 4U.Phalguni
Medium.      28.51 - 1U.Phalguni
Medium.3     19.51 - 4P.Phalguni
Medium.      21.51 - 4Magha
Not Good.4     121 - 4Ashlesha
Not Good.3,4   111 - 4Pushya
Medium.4     184 - 4Punarvasu
Good.      31.51 - 3Punarvasu
Good.      341 - 4Ardra
Medium.3     283 - 4Mrigasira
Medium.3,4   191 - 2Mrigasira
Medium.0,4   271 - 4Rohini
Not Good.+4    17.52 - 4Krittika
Medium.      201 - 1Krittika
Not Good.3     181 - 4Bharani

Compatible Table
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Nakshatra Pad Gun Dosh No. Result

6

Medium.      261 - 4Ashwini

To see your compatibility with your (Proposed) spouse, please look
up his/her Nakshatra and Pad in the given table for Gunas and Dosh

Fault Legend

0 Randra Dosh : 1 Gan Maha Dosh : 2 Yoni Var Dosh
3 Nadi Dosh   : 4 Dvidva Dosh   : 5 Navpanch Dosh : 6 Bhakut Dosh


